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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 1773
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

The Hydrocarbon Oil (Marking) Regulations 2002

Made - - - - 16th July 2002
Laid before Parliament 16th July 2002
Coming into force Ist August 2002

THE HYDROCARBON OIL (MARKING) REGULATIONS 2002

PART I
PRELIMINARY
1. Citation and commencement
2. Interpretation
PART I
REQUIREMENT TO WORK

3. Prescribed markers and colouring substance
4. Marking required for rebate

4A  Subject to Part III (exceptions to marking requirements), no rebate...
5. Marking required for delivery of oil without payment of duty

PART III
EXCEPTIONS TO MARKING REQUIREMENTS

6. Commissioners’ power to waive marking
PART IV
TIME AND MANNER OF MARKING

Application

Time of marking

Use of composite solution
Production of composite solution
Requirement for even mixing
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10.
I1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

PART V
STORAGE, LABELLING ETC

Storage of markers

Storage of marked oil or bioblend
Labelling of delivery points for marked oil
Particulars to be recorded on delivery notes

PART VI
PROHIBITIONS

Prohibitions relating to prescribed markers
Prohibition relating to other markers
Prohibition on importation of certain oil
Prohibition on the sale of dark oil

PART VII
AMENDMENTS, OMISSIONS AND REVOCATIONS

The Hydrocarbon Oil Regulations 1973

The Hydrocarbon Oil (Designated Markers) Regulations 1996
Revocations

Signature

Explanatory Note
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